BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a)	
Ameren Missouri's 2nd Filing to Implement)	File No. EO-2015-0055
Regulatory Changes in Furtherance of Energy)	
Efficiency as Allowed by MEEIA.)	

NOTIFICATION

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri (Ameren Missouri or Company) and, pursuant to the terms of the *Non-Unanimous Stipulation and Agreement* (*Stipulation*) filed in this case, submits the following:

- 1. The *Stipulation* requires Ameren Missouri to file a notice in this case no fewer than five business days prior to making a change in its measure and/or incentive amount offering.¹
- 2. As reflected in Attachments A, B, and C, Ameren Missouri is modifying two of its programs:
 - Attachment A Rebates for Energy-Efficient Products web page
 Attachment B Rebates Energy Efficiency web page
 The Company is removing smart thermostats from the retail channel, although it will continue to offer customers the opportunity to participate in the program and receive payments based on qualified smart thermostat purchases through participating heating and cooling contractors and online store channels.
 - <u>Attachment C Ameren Missouri CommunitySavers® Program Customer Application</u>

The Company has noted certain barriers that were prohibiting non-free riders from moving forward with project. Accordingly, the Company will remove language related to the payback period and reimbursement limitations to encourage more participation.

¹ File No. EO-2015-0055, Non-Unanimous Stipulation and Agreement, p. 4.

The information provided in Attachments A, B, and C satisfy the filing requirement set forth in the *Stipulation*.

3. In accordance with the *Stipulation*, Ameren Missouri is providing notice of these changes, which it intends to implement as of May 2, 2018. Attached to this pleading, noted as Attachments A, B, and C, are copies of the revised Rebates for Energy-Efficient Products (web page), the revised Rebates – Energy Efficiency (web page), and the Ameren Missouri CommunitySavers® Program – Custom Application.

WHEREFORE, Ameren Missouri respectfully files this *Notification* in compliance with the terms of the *Non-Unanimous Stipulation and Agreement*.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Paula N. Johnson

Paula N. Johnson, #68963 Senior Corporate Counsel 1901 Chouteau Avenue St. Louis, MO 63103 (314) 554-3533 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

ATTORNEY FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been e-mailed to counsel of record in this case on this 25^{th} day of April, 2018.

/s/ Paula N. Johnson

Paula N. Johnson